
 

DANE  COUNTY  DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC 
WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION 

County Executive 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  Madison, Wisconsin  53713 Commissioner / Director 
Kathleen M. Falk Phone:  (608) 266-4018  Fax:  (608) 267-1533 Gerald J. Mandli 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 107088 - 1 - rev. 07/05 

 
 

Friday, November 16, 2007 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 107088 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REBID 
CONSTRUCTION OF SALT STORAGE FACILITY 

STH 151 & CTH V 
TOWN OF YORK, COUNTY OF DANE, WISCONSIN 

 
 

BIDS DUE:  Tuesday, November 20, 2007, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  
TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 
 
 
Notice: 
 

It is the bidder’s responsibility to ensure that the correct bid form is being submitted.  Prior 
versions were available electronically through the County website.  The current bid form is 
attached for the convenience of the bidder. 

 
 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
 
1. Section 02200:   
 

Page 1 - Item 1.1.E:  Delete this item. 
 
“Contractor shall restore any compaction of foundations disturbed while performing work 
under this contract.” 

And replace with: 

“Contractor shall restore any compaction of soil disturbed while performing work or during 
excavation for the footings.  The County will be resbonsible for any additional fill required  
on site and all excavation related to backfilling against concrete walls and final grade. 

 



 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Rob Nebel at 608/267-
0119 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Rob Nebel 
Project Engineer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enclosures: 

Bid Form 

 
  

 
 

S:\PubWork\Shared\Engineering Division\Rob Nebel\107088 - Salt Storage Facility @ Town of York\Addendum1.DOC 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 107088 (Rebid) - 2 - rev. 07/05 



BID FORM 

BID NO. 107088 
PROJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF SALT STORAGE FACILITY 
 STH 151 & CTH V 
  TOWN OF YORK, COUNTY OF DANE, WISCONSIN 
 
TO: DANE COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT 
 210 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BLVD. - ROOM 425 
 MADISON, WISCONSIN  53703 
 

BASE BID - LUMP SUM: 
The undersigned, having examined the site where the Work is to be executed and having become familiar 
with local conditions affecting the cost of the Work and having carefully examined the Drawings and 
Specifications, all other Construction Documents and Addenda thereto prepared by Dane County 
Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation hereby agrees to provide all labor, materials, 
equipment and services necessary for the complete and satisfactory execution of the entire Work, as 
specified in the Construction Documents, for the Base Bid stipulated sum of: 
**(Owner is responsible for additional fill and backfilling) 
**(Owner is responsible for all asphalt base and asphalt paving) 
 
 
   and   /100  Dollars 
 Written Price 
 
 $ 
 Numeric Price 
 
 
Receipt of the following addenda and inclusion of their provisions in this Bid is hereby acknowledged: 
 

Addendum No(s).    through   
 
Dated    

 
Dane County Highway Department  must have this project completed by July 1, 2008.  Assuming this 
Work can be started by November 20, 2007, what dates can you commence and complete this job? 
 
Commencement Date:     Completion Date:    
   (final, not substantial) 
 
Name of Bidder:    
 
Address:    
 
Telephone No.:     Fax No.:    
 
Contact Person:    
 
 

SIGNATURE:    
 (Bid is invalid without signature) 
 

Bid No. 107088 BF - 1 rev. 04/07 



 
 

BID CHECK LIST: 
These items must be included with Bid or completed before bidding 

 Bid Form  Bid Bond  Fair Labor Practices Certification  Vendor Registration 

 

 

Bid No. 107088 BF - 2 rev. 04/07 


